MINUTES
BROOKINGS COMMON COUNCIL
CITY OF BROOKINGS
SPECIAL MEETING

September 17, 1980

The meeting was called to order at 1:05 p.m. by Mayor Elmer Hitchcock.

ROLL CALL

Members present were: Councilmen Roy Brimm, Ralph Cheney, Ray Lockman and
Mayor Hitchcock.

Staff present were: City Recorder Steve Herman and Praecilla Pruitt Secretary.

LEGISLATIVE

This special meeting was called for the purpose of adopting the Budget, de-
claring tax levies and making appropriations for the 1980-81 fiscal year.
Resolution No. 260 to adopt the budget was read in its entirety.

MOTION by Councilman Cheney, seconded by Councilman Brimm that Resolution No.
260 be adopted. Motion carried unanimously.

Mayor Hitchcock, with the ooncurrence of the Council, appointed Councilman
Brimm as Mayor Pro-tem.

The City Recorder mentioned that the budget contained a bookkeeper position
and the Council agreed that this position should be filled.

MOTION by Councilman Cheney, seconded by Councilman Brimm that the meeting
be adjourned. Motion carried unanimously.

The meeting was adjourned at 1:16 p.m.

This meeting is recorded on tape and is on file in the City Recorder's office.

§;§or

ATTEST

A

City Recorder




VOUCHERS PAYABLE

9/8/80
Voucher # Check # Vendor Amount

1 Abba's Lock and Safe $ 8.00
7] Albert R. Allyn 10.20
3 Robert E. Babb 8.45
4 Samuel W. Dotson 8.55
5 Robert Hager 13.20
6 Lyle K. Owens 10.30
Vi Wayne Sheffel . 19.70
8 Baker & Taylor 29.92
9 BECCO 115.04
10 Blue Star Gas 4ho,72
11 City of Brookings 109.25
12 Brookings Firemen's Association 375.00
13 Brookings Office Supplies 544,95
14 Brookings Sanitary Service 55.00
15 Brookings Shell 269.26
16 Brookings Supply, Inc. 13.63
17 C & L Office Supplies 24,82
18 Changing Times Magazine 29.00
19 Chetco Rexall Drugs, Inc. 84,04
20 Coast to Coast Hardware .75
21 Coastal Petroleum Sales 167.70
22 Coos=Curry Electric Coop. 3,968.75
23 Coutrakon, Hoselton & Babin 3,396.50
24 Curry Coastal Pilot 37.60
25 Dave's True Value Hardware 6.27
26 Dick's Chetco Saw Shop 3.25
27 Doyle Electric 72.18
28 Duane's Radio & TV 11.40
29 Dynamic Distributors, Inc. 39.44
30 Frank's Office Equipment 5.06
31 Gaylord Bros., Inc. 23.32
32 General Telephone Company 608.03
33 Glamour Magazine 18.00
34 Al Glasser 612.33
35 Good Housekeeping Magazine 9.97
36 Gourmet Magazine 25.00
37 W.¥V. Grainger, Inc. 135.35
38 Hanscams Center, Oregon Ltd. 2.40
39 Harbor Logging Supply, Inc. 6.15
40 H.G.E.:

1. Council Meeting Retainer & I/I Removal 6,664,811

Project (1979)

2. Miscellaneous Services-~SUBDIVISIONS 4,370.00
L4 Hinds Supply 29.28
42 House Beautiful 11.97
43 Jobs Available 72.60
L4y Kerr Ace Hardware 27.14
45 League of Oregon Cities 25.59
L6 Life Magazine 18.00
47 Littrell Parts 47.24
48 . Christina Lucas 187.75
49 M & K Restaurant 28.90

SUBTOTAL $22,810.76
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VOUCHERS PAYABLE
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9/8/80

Vendor

Medford Laboratories, Inc. $
Mill Beach Garden Shop

Moore Business Foarms, Inc.

Ms Magazine

Northwest Law Enforcement Equipment
Nudelman Brothers

Outdoor Life

Lyle K. Owens

Pacific Northwest Bell

Pacific Northwest Magazine

Pacific Water Works Supply Co., Inc. of OR
Paramount Pest Control Inc.

Popular Mechanics

Publishers Central Bureau
Quest/80's

Ray's Sentry Markets

RCA Music Service

Margie Riecke

Ritz's Repair, Inc.

Salmon-Trout Steelheader

Saturday Evening Post

Scientific American

R.D. Scott

Seventeen Magazine

Wayne Sheffel

South Coast Law Enforcement Supplies
Square Deal Builders Supply
Stampers J & J Tire Co.

Steiner Corporation

3M B.P.S.I.

Time/Life

Tidewater Contractors, Inc.

Town & Country Magazine

U.S. Postmaster

Samuel W, Dotson

Robert E. Babb

Amount

30.00
11.45
316.29
20.00
83.56
85.70
14.91
110.80
117.00
12.00
63.90
17.00
16.97
54,64
18.00
56.08
8.87
48.00
50.00
6095
9.95
38.00
50.00
9.95
110.80
50.45
129.63
24,37
295.98
302.01
29.69
637.35
18.00
75.00
43.29
43.8h

TOTAL

$25,821.19




