MINUTES BROOKINGS COMMON COUNCIL CITY OF BROOKINGS SPECIAL MEETING September 17, 1980

The meeting was called to order at 1:05 p.m. by Mayor Elmer Hitchcock.

ROLL CALL

Members present were: Councilmen Roy Brimm, Ralph Cheney, Ray Lockman and Mayor Hitchcock.

Staff present were: City Recorder Steve Herman and Praecilla Pruitt Secretary.

LEGISLATIVE

This special meeting was called for the purpose of adopting the Budget, declaring tax levies and making appropriations for the 1980-81 fiscal year. Resolution No. 260 to adopt the budget was read in its entirety.

MOTION by Councilman Cheney, seconded by Councilman Brimm that Resolution N_0 . 260 be adopted. Motion carried unanimously.

Mayor Hitchcock, with the concurrence of the Council, appointed Councilman Brimm as Mayor Pro-tem.

The City Recorder mentioned that the budget contained a bookkeeper position and the Council agreed that this position should be filled.

MOTION by Councilman Cheney, seconded by Councilman Brimm that the meeting be adjourned. Motion carried unanimously.

The meeting was adjourned at 1:16 p.m.

This meeting is recorded on tape and is on file in the City Recorder's office.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder

VOUCHERS PAYABLE 9/8/80

Voucher #	Check #	<u>Vendor</u>	Amount
1		Abba's Lock and Safe	8.00
2		Albert R. Allyn	10.20
		Robert E. Babb	8.45
3 4 5 6 7		Samuel W. Dotson	8.55
5		Robert Hager	13.20
6		Lyle K. Owens	10.30
7		Wayne Sheffel	19.70
8		Baker & Taylor	29.92
9		BECCO	115.04
10		Blue Star Gas	449.72
11		City of Brookings	109.25
12		Brookings Firemen's Association	375.00
13		Brookings Office Supplies	544.95
14		Brookings Sanitary Service	55.00
15		Brookings Shell	269.26
16		Brookings Supply, Inc.	13.63
17		C & L Office Supplies	24.82
18		Changing Times Magazine	29.00
19		Chetco Rexall Drugs, Inc.	84.04
20		Coast to Coast Hardware	.75
21		Coastal Petroleum Sales	167.70
22		Coos-Curry Electric Coop.	3,968.75
23		Coutrakon, Hoselton & Babin	3,396.50
24		Curry Coastal Pilot	37.60
25		Dave's True Value Hardware	6.27
26		Dick's Chetco Saw Shop	3.25
27		Doyle Electric	72.18
28		Duane's Radio & TV	11.40 39.44
29		Dynamic Distributors, Inc.	5.06
30 31		Frank's Office Equipment	23.32
31 33		Gaylord Bros., Inc.	608.03
32 33		General Telephone Company Glamour Magazine	18.00
33 34		Al Glasser	612.33
		Good Housekeeping Magazine	9.97
35 36		Gourmet Magazine	25.00
37		W.W. Grainger, Inc.	135.35
38		Hanscams Center, Oregon Ltd.	2.40
39		Harbor Logging Supply, Inc.	6.15
40		H.G.E.: 1. Council Meeting Retainer & I/I Removal	-
		Project (1979) 2. Miscellaneous Services-SUBDIVISIONS	4,370.00
41		Hinds Supply	29.28
41 42		House Beautiful	11.97
42 43		Jobs Available	72.60
44		Kerr Ace Hardware	27.14
45		League of Oregon Cities	25.59
46		Life Magazine	18.00
47		Littrell Parts	47. 24
48 ·		Christina Lucas	187.75
49		M & K Restaurant	28.90
. •		SUBTOTAL	\$22,810.76

VOUCHERS PAYABLE

Page 2 9/8/80

Voucher #	Check #	<u>Vendor</u>		Amount
50		Medford Laboratories, Inc.	\$	30.00
51		Mill Beach Garden Shop	_	11.45
52		Moore Business Forms, Inc.		316.29
53		Ms Magazine		20.00
54		Northwest Law Enforcement Equ	uipment	83.56
<i>55</i>		Nudelman Brothers	_	85.70
54 55 56 57		Outdoor Life		14.91
<i>5</i> 7		Lyle K. Owens		110.80
58		Pacific Northwest Bell	•	117.00
59		Pacific Northwest Magazine		12.00
60		Pacific Water Works Supply Co	o., Inc. of OR	63.90
61		Paramount Pest Control Inc.	•	17.00
62		Popular Mechanics		16.97
63		Publishers Central Bureau		54.64
64		Quest/80's		18.00
65		Ray's Sentry Markets		56.08
66		RCA Music Service		8.87
67		Margie Riecke		48.00
68		Ritz's Repair, Inc.		50.00
69		Salmon-Trout Steelheader		6.95
70		Saturday Evening Post		9.95
71		Scientific American		38.00
72		R.D. Scott		50.00
73		Seventeen Magazine		9.95
74		Wayne Sheffel		110.80
75		South Coast Law Enforcement S	Supplies	50.45
76		Square Deal Builders Supply		129.63
77		Stampers J & J Tire Co.		24.37
78		Steiner Corporation		295.98
79		3M B.P.S.I.		302.01
80		Time/Life		29.69
81		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		637.35
82	•	Town & Country Magazine		18.00
83		U.S. Postmaster		75.00
84		Samuel W. Dotson		43.29
85		Robert E. Babb		43.84
-				
		σ	OTAL S	#25 821 10
		-	.U.A.L	\$25,821.19